Abbott Laboratories Grants & Donation Report

Recipient Name

Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation
Plasma Protein Therapeutics Association

CALIFORNIA LIFE SCIENCES

North American Neuromodulation Society

Medscape LLC

University of Miami

Medscape LLC

American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists
CALIFORNIA LIFE SCIENCES

THE MENDED HEARTS INC

Amsus

American Diabetes Association

Association of Public Health Laboratories

SVANN

American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists
HEART FAILURE SOCIETY OF AMERICA

AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION

Academy for Continued Healthcare Learning LLC The
Advocate Health and Hospitals Corp

American College of Cardiology

American Heart Association Inc

American Heart Association Inc

American Heart Association Inc

Arrhythmia Education, Inc DBA Advanced Medical Education
Cardiovascular Research Foundation

Cardiovascular Research Foundation

Chamionship Hearts Foundation

Children's Health Care Foundation

Children's Medical Center Foundation of Central Texas
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The

East Tennessee State University

Florida Medical Association Inc

Foundation for Advanced Cardiopulmonary Education and Training
HOUSTON METHODIST HOSPITAL

Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation

Oncology Nursing Society

SCRIPPS GREEN HOSPITAL

Society of Cardiovascular Anesthesiologists

Society of Thoracic Surgeons The

TEXAS HEART INSTITUTE

Texas Medical Association Foundation

UMA Education Inc.

UMA Education Inc.

University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center
Torrance Memorial Medical Center

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE
Academy of Neonatal Nursing

World Allergy Organization

American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists
American Academy of Family Physicians

American Society for Nutrition Inc

Illinois Biotechnology Industry Organization

American Health Care Association

AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION

AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION

American Medical Group Association

American Medical Group Association

Columbia University Medical Center

Michelles Place Women's Breast Cancer Resource
Michelles Place Women's Breast Cancer Resource
Academy of Managed Care Pharmacy

Endocrine Society The

LOUISIANA ASSOCIATION OF HEALTH PLANS (LAHP)

Last updated: 3/4/2021

1st Quarter 2020

Payment Amount
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1,050.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
14,000.00
40,000.00

128,017.75
39,500.00
50,207.00

250,000.00
53,000.00
25,000.00

3,150.00
250,000.00
4,125.00
2,013.04

171,185.89
15,750.00
60,000.00
25,000.00

2,000.00
7,500.00
2,500.00
1,500.00
1,000.00
25,000.00
5,000.00
50,000.00
2,500.00
10,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
3,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
10,125.00
30,000.00
3,000.00
30,000.00
2,500.00
2,200.00
5,000.00
20,000.00
2,000.00
2,500.00
82,700.00
79,257.00
47,600.00
8,052.17
50,326.03
40,000.00
75,000.00
20,597.94
50,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00
50,000.00
20,000.00
5,750.00
5,000.00
8,500.00
9,000.00
10,000.00
298,400.00
5,285.00

Purpose
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation



The American Society for Aesthetic

Endocrine Society The

American Red Cross of Greater Chicago
Pharmaceutical Care Management Association
Academy of Neonatal Nursing

Connecticut Organization of Neonatal Nurses
Mayo Clinic

North American Center for Continuing Medical Education
Ohio Dietetic Association

Ohio Neonatal Nutritionists

ORTHODOX JEWISH NURSES

Pediatrix Medical Group Inc

Pediatrix Medical Group Inc

Alliance Healthcare Foundation

American Heart Association Inc

American Heart Association Inc

American Pharmacists Association

American Society of Echocardiography Inc
Baptist Health System Inc

Cardiovascular Institute of Philadelphia
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The
Columbia University Medical Center

Congress of Neurological Surgeons

Foundation for Heart Failure Education Inc.
HARTFORD HOSPITAL

HOSPITAL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA
International Society for Heart and Lung Transplantation
Inteventional Cardiology conference inc

Jennie Edmundson Memorial Hospital Foundation
KANSAS CITY SOUTHWEST CLINICAL SOCI

MAYO CLINIC HOSPITAL

Oklahoma Heart Research & Education

The Michael J. Fox Foundation For Parkinson's Research
Virginia Dietetic Association

Washington Hospital Center Corporation

World Institute of Pain

Yale University School of Medicine

AMERICANS FOR MEDICAL PROGRESS

National Association for Biomedical Research
Scientists Center for Animal Welfare (SCAW)
American Medical Group Association

American Academy of Pediatrics

Obesity Medicine Association

Ohio State for Pelatonia

Pharmaceutical Care Management Association
UW MEDICAL CENTER

Wisconsin Hospital Organization

AAALAC International

Specialty Pharma Education Center

Regents of the University of California The
Advisory Board Company The

American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists
Pharmacy Times Continuing Education

Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The
University of St. Thomas

Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation

Women as One Inc.

Women as One Inc.

AMERICAN COLLEGE OF PHYSICIANS

AMERICAN COLLEGE OF PHYSICIANS

American Heart Association Inc

American Heart Association Inc

American Heart Association Inc

Ava's Heart

Baylor College of Medicine

CEDARS SINAI HEALTH SYSTEM

Congress of Neurological Surgeons

Florida Osteopathic Medical Association District 2
FLORIDA SOCIETY OF INTERVENTIONAL

Kansas City Heart Rhythm Research Foundation

Last updated: 3/4/2021
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35,000.00
50,000.00
25,000.00
12,000.00

7,548.91
12,078.25
1,737.00
5,535.86
1,006.52
4,302.88
1,207.82
3,019.56
4,026.08
2,500.00
2,250.00
2,500.00
12,500.00
15,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
25,000.00
2,000.00
25,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
70,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
25,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
3,500.00
1,207.82
50,000.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
27,679.32
130,000.00
2,516.30
1,752.00
12,000.00
6,163.00
3,000.00
6,725.00
5,032.60
10,000.00
58,294.00
40,000.00

288,895.00

25,000.00
3,000.00
5,000.00

25,000.00

25,000.00

10,000.00

76,500.00

25,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00
2,500.00
5,000.00

10,000.00

Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants

Fellowships / Scholarships

Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation

Fellowships / Scholarships

Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Charitable Donation
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants



KECK HOSPITAL OF USC

Mended Little Hearts of AustinAustin TX
Northwell Health, Inc

OCHSNER HEALTH SYSTEM

PEDIATRIC CONGENITAL HEART ASSMADISON WI
Regents of the University of California The

SAINT FRANCIS HOSPITAL

Torrance Memorial Medical Center

University of Nebraska Medical Center

Last updated: 3/4/2021
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5,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
3,000.00
15,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00

Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants
Educational Grants



