Abbott Laboratories Grants & Donation Report 1st Quarter 2020

	ist Quarter 2020		
Recipient Name	Payn	nent Amount	Purpose
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation	\$	1,050.00	Charitable Donation
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donation
Plasma Protein Therapeutics Association	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donation
CALIFORNIA LIFE SCIENCES	\$	14,000.00	Charitable Donation
North American Neuromodulation Society	\$	40,000.00	Educational Grants
Medscape LLC	\$	128,017.75	Educational Grants
University of Miami	\$	39,500.00	Educational Grants
Medscape LLC	\$	50,207.00	Educational Grants
American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists	\$	250,000.00	Educational Grants
•			
CALIFORNIA LIFE SCIENCES	\$	53,000.00	Charitable Donation
THE MENDED HEARTS INC	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donation
Amsus	\$	3,150.00	Charitable Donation
American Diabetes Association	\$	250,000.00	Educational Grants
Association of Public Health Laboratories	\$	4,125.00	Charitable Donation
SVANN	\$	2,013.04	Educational Grants
American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists	\$	171,185.89	Educational Grants
HEART FAILURE SOCIETY OF AMERICA	\$	15,750.00	Charitable Donation
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION	\$	60,000.00	Educational Grants
Academy for Continued Healthcare Learning LLC The	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
Advocate Health and Hospitals Corp	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grants
American College of Cardiology	\$	7,500.00	Educational Grants
American Heart Association Inc	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
American Heart Association Inc	\$	1,500.00	Educational Grants
American Heart Association Inc	\$	1,000.00	Educational Grants
Arrhythmia Education, Inc DBA Advanced Medical Education	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
Cardiovascular Research Foundation	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
Cardiovascular Research Foundation	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants
Chamionship Hearts Foundation	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Children's Health Care Foundation	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
Children's Medical Center Foundation of Central Texas	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
East Tennessee State University	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grants
Florida Medical Association Inc	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grants
Foundation for Advanced Cardiopulmonary Education and Training	\$	3,000.00	Educational Grants
HOUSTON METHODIST HOSPITAL	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Minneapolis Heart Institute Foundation	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
Oncology Nursing Society	\$	10,125.00	Charitable Donation
SCRIPPS GREEN HOSPITAL	\$	30,000.00	Educational Grants
		·	
Society of Cardiovascular Anesthesiologists	\$	3,000.00	Educational Grants
Society of Thoracic Surgeons The	\$	30,000.00	Educational Grants
TEXAS HEART INSTITUTE	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Texas Medical Association Foundation	\$	2,200.00	Educational Grants
UMA Education Inc.	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
UMA Education Inc.	\$	20,000.00	Educational Grants
University of Texas Southwestern Medical Center	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grants
Torrance Memorial Medical Center	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE	\$	82,700.00	Educational Grants
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE	\$	79,257.00	Educational Grants
UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS SCHOOL OF MEDICINE	\$	47,600.00	Educational Grants
Academy of Neonatal Nursing	\$	8,052.17	Educational Grants
,		·	
World Allergy Organization	\$	50,326.03	Educational Grants
American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists	\$	40,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Academy of Family Physicians	\$	75,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Society for Nutrition Inc	\$	20,597.94	Charitable Donation
Illinois Biotechnology Industry Organization	\$	50,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Health Care Association	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donation
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donation
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION	\$	50,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Medical Group Association	\$	20,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Medical Group Association	\$	5,750.00	Charitable Donation
Columbia University Medical Center	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
Michelles Place Women's Breast Cancer Resource	\$	8,500.00	Educational Grants
Michelles Place Women's Breast Cancer Resource	\$	9,000.00	Educational Grants
Academy of Managed Care Pharmacy	\$	10,000.00	Charitable Donation
		·	
Endocrine Society The LOUISIANA ASSOCIATION OF HEALTH PLANS (LAHP)	\$ \$	298,400.00	Educational Grants
	ς	5,285.00	Charitable Donation

The American Society for Aesthetic	\$	35,000.00	Charitable Donation
Endocrine Society The	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants
American Red Cross of Greater Chicago	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donation
Pharmaceutical Care Management Association	\$	12,000.00	Charitable Donation
Academy of Neonatal Nursing	\$	7,548.91	Educational Grants
Connecticut Organization of Neonatal Nurses Mayo Clinic	\$ \$	12,078.25 1,737.00	Educational Grants Fellowships / Scholarships
North American Center for Continuing Medical Education	\$	5,535.86	Educational Grants
Ohio Dietetic Association	\$	1,006.52	Educational Grants
Ohio Neonatal Nutritionists	\$	4,302.88	Educational Grants
ORTHODOX JEWISH NURSES	\$	1,207.82	Educational Grants
Pediatrix Medical Group Inc	\$	3,019.56	Educational Grants
Pediatrix Medical Group Inc	\$	4,026.08	Educational Grants
Alliance Healthcare Foundation	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
American Heart Association Inc	\$	2,250.00	Educational Grants
American Heart Association Inc	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
American Pharmacists Association	\$	12,500.00	Charitable Donation
American Society of Echocardiography Inc	\$	15,000.00	Educational Grants
Baptist Health System Inc	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Cardiovascular Institute of Philadelphia	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
Columbia University Medical Center	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grants
Congress of Neurological Surgeons	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
Foundation for Heart Failure Education Inc.	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
HARTFORD HOSPITAL	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
HOSPITAL OF THE UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
International Society for Heart and Lung Transplantation	\$	70,000.00	Educational Grants
Inteventional Cardiology conference inc	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grants
Jennie Edmundson Memorial Hospital Foundation	\$	2,000.00	Educational Grants
KANSAS CITY SOUTHWEST CLINICAL SOCI	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
MAYO CLINIC HOSPITAL	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Oklahoma Heart Research & Education	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
The Michael J. Fox Foundation For Parkinson's Research	\$	3,500.00	Educational Grants
Virginia Dietetic Association	\$	1,207.82	Educational Grants
Washington Hospital Center Corporation	\$	50,000.00	Educational Grants
World Institute of Pain	\$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
Yale University School of Medicine	\$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
AMERICANS FOR MEDICAL PROGRESS	\$	2,000.00	Charitable Donation
National Association for Biomedical Research	\$	2,000.00	Charitable Donation
Scientists Center for Animal Welfare (SCAW)	\$	1,000.00	Charitable Donation
American Medical Group Association	\$	27,679.32	Charitable Donation
American Academy of Pediatrics	\$	130,000.00	Educational Grants
Obesity Medicine Association	\$	2,516.30	Educational Grants
Ohio State for Pelatonia	\$	1,752.00	Educational Grants
Pharmaceutical Care Management Association	\$	12,000.00	Charitable Donation
UW MEDICAL CENTER	\$	6,163.00	Fellowships / Scholarships
Wisconsin Hospital Organization	\$	3,000.00	Charitable Donation
AAALAC International	\$	6,725.00	Charitable Donation
Specialty Pharma Education Center	\$	5,032.60	Educational Grants
Regents of the University of California The	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
Advisory Board Company The	\$	58,294.00	Charitable Donation
American Association of Clinical Endocrinologists	\$	40,000.00	Educational Grants
Pharmacy Times Continuing Education	\$	288,895.00	Educational Grants
Cleveland Clinic Educational Foundation The	\$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
University of St. Thomas	\$	3,000.00	Educational Grants
luvenile Diabetes Research Foundation	\$	5,000.00	Charitable Donation
Nomen as One Inc.	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donation
Women as One Inc.	\$	25,000.00	Charitable Donation
AMERICAN COLLEGE OF PHYSICIANS	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants
AMERICAN COLLEGE OF PHYSICIANS	\$ e	76,500.00	Educational Grants
American Heart Association Inc	\$ \$	25,000.00	Educational Grants
American Heart Association Inc		2,500.00	Educational Grants
American Heart Association Inc	\$ \$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
Ava's Heart	\$ \$	2,500.00	Educational Grants Educational Grants
Baylor College of Medicine CEDARS SINAI HEALTH SYSTEM	\$ \$	5,000.00 2,500.00	Educational Grants
Congress of Neurological Surgeons	\$ \$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
Florida Osteopathic Medical Association District 2	\$ \$	2,500.00	Educational Grants
FLORIDA SOCIETY OF INTERVENTIONAL	\$ \$	5,000.00	Educational Grants
Kansas City Heart Rhythm Research Foundation	\$	10,000.00	Educational Grants

KECK HOSPITAL OF USC	\$ 5,000.00	Educational Grants
Mended Little Hearts of AustinAustin TX	\$ 2,500.00	Educational Grants
Northwell Health, Inc	\$ 2,500.00	Educational Grants
OCHSNER HEALTH SYSTEM	\$ 2,500.00	Educational Grants
PEDIATRIC CONGENITAL HEART ASSMADISON WI	\$ 2,500.00	Educational Grants
Regents of the University of California The	\$ 3,000.00	Educational Grants
SAINT FRANCIS HOSPITAL	\$ 15,000.00	Educational Grants
Torrance Memorial Medical Center	\$ 2,500.00	Educational Grants
University of Nebraska Medical Center	\$ 2,000.00	Educational Grants